
S Berkshire Golden Retriever

Sunday, June 13, 2021

Premier Standard  

Leslie GregoryJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24010 Stevie Girl, Standard Poodle, Karen EvansPAD

24006 Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine ArnoldPAD

20 28Jump Height = # of dogs

20126 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookPAD

20124 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourPAD

20121 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtPAD

20112 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgPAD

20110 Edge, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsPAD

20106 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryPAD

20086 Believe, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerPAD

20082 Rogue, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Rose 

Dyer

PAD

20077 Cheers, Golden Retriever, Patti RosnerPAD

20062 Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa LoomisPAD

20054 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyPAD

20050 Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerPAD

20044 Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerPAD

20041 Jack, Australian Shepherd, James StandishPAD

20039 Chaser, All American, Hannah StreeterPAD

20038 Frenzy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgPAD

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonPAD

20017 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

20015 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungPAD

20009 Nebraska, Border Collie, Anna EifertPAD

20002 Rue, Boxer, Alexandra PaganPAD

20130 Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan CenottiPADP

20123 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPADP

20114 Bentlee, Golden Retriever, Jada SawhneyPADP

20078 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishPADP

20074 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettPADP

20048 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce GauthierPADP

20040 Tallee, Golden Retriever, Jada SawhneyPADP

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16053 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPAD

16049 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsPAD

16039 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPAD

16032 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisPAD

16028 Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie SparrowPAD

16011 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardPAD

16007 Rave, Border Collie, Bruce BaderPAD

16036 Rookie, Golden Retriever, Phyllis CovinoPADP

16005 Ivan, Mudi, Barbara SiegelPADP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12043 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzPAD

12018 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   PAD

12017 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterPAD

12010 Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah 

Orosz

PAD

12004 Moo, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie HendersonPAD

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8043 CJ, Papillon, Arlene CollinsPAD

8010 Tink, Cairn Terrier, Gail TranoyPAD

8009 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

8008 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePAD

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Leslie GregoryJudge:

24 17Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Bisous, Belgian Malinois, Sarah KeimAXA

24023 Gypsy, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXA

24020 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXA

24027 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24025 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXB

24022 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

24021 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

24018 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXB

24017 Kai, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24016 Brody, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob ConroyAXB

24015 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24011 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

24010 Stevie Girl, Standard Poodle, Karen EvansAXB

24007 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliAXB

24006 Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine ArnoldAXB

24001 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

20074 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

20 63Jump Height = # of dogs

20096 Crest, Border Collie, Terri CesarekAXA

Page 1 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



S Berkshire Golden Retriever

Sunday, June 13, 2021

20082 Rogue, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Rose 

Dyer

AXA

20067 Cait, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXA

20063 Majik, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXA

20062 Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa LoomisAXA

20059 Miz Biscuit, Golden Retriever, Laura RollinsAXA

20041 Jack, Australian Shepherd, James StandishAXA

20026 Lincoln, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosAXA

20104 Major Chaos, All American, Amy KoeblerAXPA

20073 Nita, All American, Nathalie InhoAXPA

20052 Ricco, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXPA

20127 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

20126 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

20124 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXB

20121 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

20118 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20117 Callie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXB

20115 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20112 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXB

20110 Edge, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20109 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20106 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryAXB

20103 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20102 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXB

20098 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXB

20093 Aero, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXB

20089 Juniper, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

20086 Believe, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXB

20083 Surprise, All American, Sandra LeiserAXB

20081 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXB

20080 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXB

20077 Cheers, Golden Retriever, Patti RosnerAXB

20070 Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20056 Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXB

20054 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyAXB

20050 Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerAXB

20044 Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXB

20043 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

20035 Dahlia, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonAXB

20030 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20024 Regan, Golden Retriever, Dana JahnAXB

20017 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20016 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

20015 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20014 Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXB

20013 Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MillerAXB

20010 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20004 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy HaynesAXB

20003 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20002 Rue, Boxer, Alexandra PaganAXB

20130 Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan CenottiAXPB

20123 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20116 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXPB

20114 Bentlee, Golden Retriever, Jada SawhneyAXPB

20101 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20078 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishAXPB

20060 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiAXPB

20048 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce GauthierAXPB

20040 Tallee, Golden Retriever, Jada SawhneyAXPB

20028 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXPB

20021 Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesAXPB

20005 Jewels, Labrador Retriever, Amy KoeblerAXPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16048 Sierra, All American, Rena DershowitzAXA

16037 Quick, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXA

16024 Pippa, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXPA

16055 Quiz, All American, Laura SimonelliAXB

16053 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16049 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

16039 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXB

16032 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16028 Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie SparrowAXB

16026 Galla, All American, Leanne KsiazekAXB

16021 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinAXB

16019 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly BurchstedAXB

16011 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXB

16007 Rave, Border Collie, Bruce BaderAXB

16060 Tooshie, Golden Retriever, Walter HorowitzAXPB

16056 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXPB

16052 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXPB

16047 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXPB

16046 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16042 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAXPB

16040 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16036 Rookie, Golden Retriever, Phyllis CovinoAXPB

16020 Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-GudjohnsenAXPB
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever

Sunday, June 13, 2021

16012 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXPB

16005 Ivan, Mudi, Barbara SiegelAXPB

12 19Jump Height = # of dogs

12037 Mo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sheila McCormickAXA

12042 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12040 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXB

12036 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12030 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXB

12025 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12022 Tess, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Linda RanieriAXB

12018 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   AXB

12017 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterAXB

12010 Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah 

Orosz

AXB

12007 Bristol, Cocker Spaniel, Charlene BushAXB

12004 Moo, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie HendersonAXB

12001 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

12044 Hera, Shetland Sheepdog, Tara BaggermanAXPB

12041 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12033 Dobby, Pumi, Rena BarnettAXPB

12031 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXPB

12012 Lucy, All American, Dena DomenicaliAXPB

12008 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAXPB

8 21Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Dani, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXA

8044 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8043 CJ, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8040 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsAXB

8035 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8033 Rocky, Norwich Terrier, Sarah KeimAXB

8031 Dreamer, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8026 Harry, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

8020 Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen DonahueAXB

8017 Dice, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Joanne Von EssenAXB

8009 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8005 Riot, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8004 Louis, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8054 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXPB

8050 Nicky, Cairn Terrier, Kathy OnoratoAXPB

8046 Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail TranoyAXPB

8042 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

8039 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

8030 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXPB

8023 Ginny, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Les AnthonyAXPB

8014 Goalie, Cairn Terrier, Ivy CohenAXPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleAXPB

4004 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXPB

4002 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Leslie GregoryJudge:

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Giddy, All American, Juli GouldOA

20038 Frenzy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgOA

20036 Trixie, Border Collie, Ellie HughesOA

20009 Nebraska, Border Collie, Anna EifertOA

20120 Knockers, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingOAP

20105 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoOAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16045 Summer, Golden Retriever, Walter HorowitzOAP

16025 Zoey, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOAP

16006 Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraOAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12034 Lorde, Cocker Spaniel, Rita BerardinoOA

12020 Skylar, Cairn Terrier, Kathy OnoratoOA

12003 Birdie, Parson Russell Terrier, Ann ShepardOA

12002 Ezra, Shetland Sheepdog, Alicia EpsteinOA

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleOA

8015 Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippOA

8029 Evie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Leslie GregoryJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Oakley, Golden Retriever, Lynn FichmanNAB

24013 Desi, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoNAB

24003 Joel, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsNAB

Page 3 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever

Sunday, June 13, 2021

24002 Trigger, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoNAB

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20100 Finn, All American, Wendy LaVignaNAA

20066 Flynn, Australian Shepherd, Margaret StevensNAA

20058 Nelson, Australian Shepherd, Laura BoyceNAA

20047 Jewel, All American, Jonna SciaccaNAA

20039 Chaser, All American, Hannah StreeterNAA

20072 Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersNAB

20051 Rory, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeNAB

20045 Bernie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyNAB

20042 Poppy, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanNAB

20023 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNAB

20012 Paul, Brittany, Barbara CherryNAB

20007 Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea RuzzoNAB

20084 Breeze, Samoyed, Saskia ZezimaNAP

20071 Hootie, Golden Retriever, Melissa BelleroseNAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Sadie, Border Collie, Andrea CarsonNAA

16031 Rize, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesNAB

16038 Kizmet, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasNAP

16013 Rev, Border Collie, Donalee SlaterNAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Wizard, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Julie KenneyNAA

8010 Tink, Cairn Terrier, Gail TranoyNAB

T2B  

Kim CrenshawJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Bisous, Belgian Malinois, Sarah KeimT2B

24023 Gypsy, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsT2B

24011 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiT2B

24007 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliT2B

24006 Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine ArnoldT2B

24003 Joel, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsT2B

24002 Trigger, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoT2B

20 31Jump Height = # of dogs

20126 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookT2B

20121 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

20118 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiT2B

20115 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloT2B

20113 Pandemonium, Border Collie, Holly BurchstedT2B

20109 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuT2B

20106 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryT2B

20096 Crest, Border Collie, Terri CesarekT2B

20093 Aero, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanT2B

20080 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyT2B

20072 Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersT2B

20070 Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonT2B

20063 Majik, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtT2B

20059 Miz Biscuit, Golden Retriever, Laura RollinsT2B

20054 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyT2B

20051 Rory, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeT2B

20049 Giddy, All American, Juli GouldT2B

20044 Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerT2B

20043 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloT2B

20042 Poppy, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanT2B

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonT2B

20017 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

20016 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2B

20014 Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregT2B

20013 Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MillerT2B

20009 Nebraska, Border Collie, Anna EifertT2B

20007 Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea RuzzoT2B

20105 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoT2BP

20104 Major Chaos, All American, Amy KoeblerT2BP

20028 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraT2BP

20021 Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesT2BP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16053 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyT2B

16049 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

16028 Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie SparrowT2B

16011 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardT2B

16007 Rave, Border Collie, Bruce BaderT2B

16020 Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-GudjohnsenT2BP

16013 Rev, Border Collie, Donalee SlaterT2BP

12 10Jump Height = # of dogs

12043 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzT2B

12042 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonT2B

12037 Mo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sheila McCormickT2B

12026 Jake, Border Terrier, Mary Ellen SheedyT2B

12025 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonT2B

12017 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterT2B

Page 4 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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12010 Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah 

Orosz

T2B

12002 Ezra, Shetland Sheepdog, Alicia EpsteinT2B

12031 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderT2BP

12008 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorT2BP

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8040 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsT2B

8035 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusT2B

8028 Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleT2B

8015 Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippT2B

8010 Tink, Cairn Terrier, Gail TranoyT2B

8009 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntT2B

8008 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8003 Dani, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinT2B

8042 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

T2BP

8030 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersT2BP

8014 Goalie, Cairn Terrier, Ivy CohenT2BP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Kim CrenshawJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24026 Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce GauthierNAJB

24014 Oakley, Golden Retriever, Lynn FichmanNAJB

24013 Desi, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoNAJB

24003 Joel, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsNAJB

24002 Trigger, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoNAJB

20 16Jump Height = # of dogs

20066 Flynn, Australian Shepherd, Margaret StevensNAJA

20058 Nelson, Australian Shepherd, Laura BoyceNAJA

20047 Jewel, All American, Jonna SciaccaNAJA

20039 Chaser, All American, Hannah StreeterNAJA

20113 Pandemonium, Border Collie, Holly BurchstedNAJB

20072 Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land StathersNAJB

20064 Dreamer, Miniature American Shepherd, Lori KlineNAJB

20063 Majik, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtNAJB

20051 Rory, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeNAJB

20049 Giddy, All American, Juli GouldNAJB

20045 Bernie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyNAJB

20042 Poppy, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanNAJB

20023 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNAJB

20012 Paul, Brittany, Barbara CherryNAJB

20007 Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea RuzzoNAJB

20071 Hootie, Golden Retriever, Melissa BelleroseNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Sadie, Border Collie, Andrea CarsonNAJA

16038 Kizmet, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasNAJP

16013 Rev, Border Collie, Donalee SlaterNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Jake, Border Terrier, Mary Ellen SheedyNAJB

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Wizard, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Julie KenneyNAJA

8010 Tink, Cairn Terrier, Gail TranoyNAJB

8029 Evie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkNAJP

Jumpers Open/Open P

Kim CrenshawJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOAJ

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20096 Crest, Border Collie, Terri CesarekOAJ

20059 Miz Biscuit, Golden Retriever, Laura RollinsOAJ

20041 Jack, Australian Shepherd, James StandishOAJ

20036 Trixie, Border Collie, Ellie HughesOAJ

20026 Lincoln, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosOAJ

20009 Nebraska, Border Collie, Anna EifertOAJ

20120 Knockers, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingOJP

20104 Major Chaos, All American, Amy KoeblerOJP

20084 Breeze, Samoyed, Saskia ZezimaOJP

20073 Nita, All American, Nathalie InhoOJP

20021 Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine KallipolitesOJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16048 Sierra, All American, Rena DershowitzOAJ

16025 Zoey, Golden Retriever, Laurie TintiOJP

16006 Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraOJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12034 Lorde, Cocker Spaniel, Rita BerardinoOAJ

12003 Birdie, Parson Russell Terrier, Ann ShepardOAJ

12002 Ezra, Shetland Sheepdog, Alicia EpsteinOAJ

Page 5 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippOAJ

8003 Dani, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinOAJ

8001 Oliver, Shih Tzu, Alison GoldOAJ

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Kim CrenshawJudge:

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Bisous, Belgian Malinois, Sarah KeimAXJA

24027 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24025 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJB

24023 Gypsy, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

24022 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24021 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

24018 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXJB

24017 Kai, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24016 Brody, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob ConroyAXJB

24015 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24011 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

24010 Stevie Girl, Standard Poodle, Karen EvansAXJB

24007 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliAXJB

24006 Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine ArnoldAXJB

24001 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

20074 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

20 57Jump Height = # of dogs

20093 Aero, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJA

20082 Rogue, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Rose 

Dyer

AXJA

20067 Cait, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXJA

20062 Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa LoomisAXJA

20054 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyAXJA

20038 Frenzy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXJA

20105 Nanaki, Akita, Andrea RuzzoAJPA

20060 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiAJPA

20048 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce GauthierAJPA

20127 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

20126 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

20124 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXJB

20121 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20118 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20117 Callie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXJB

20115 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20112 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXJB

20110 Edge, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20109 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20106 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryAXJB

20103 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20102 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJB

20098 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXJB

20089 Juniper, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

20086 Believe, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerAXJB

20083 Surprise, All American, Sandra LeiserAXJB

20081 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXJB

20080 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXJB

20077 Cheers, Golden Retriever, Patti RosnerAXJB

20070 Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20056 Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

20050 Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerAXJB

20044 Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXJB

20043 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

20035 Dahlia, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonAXJB

20030 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJB

20024 Regan, Golden Retriever, Dana JahnAXJB

20017 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20016 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

20015 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20014 Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXJB

20013 Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MillerAXJB

20010 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20004 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy HaynesAXJB

20003 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20002 Rue, Boxer, Alexandra PaganAXJB

20130 Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan CenottiAJPB

20123 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20116 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAJPB

20114 Bentlee, Golden Retriever, Jada SawhneyAJPB

20101 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20078 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishAJPB

20052 Ricco, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAJPB

20040 Tallee, Golden Retriever, Jada SawhneyAJPB

20028 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAJPB

20005 Jewels, Labrador Retriever, Amy KoeblerAJPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs
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16045 Summer, Golden Retriever, Walter HorowitzAJPA

16024 Pippa, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAJPA

16055 Quiz, All American, Laura SimonelliAXJB

16053 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16049 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

16039 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJB

16037 Quick, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXJB

16032 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16028 Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie SparrowAXJB

16026 Galla, All American, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

16021 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinAXJB

16011 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXJB

16007 Rave, Border Collie, Bruce BaderAXJB

16060 Tooshie, Golden Retriever, Walter HorowitzAJPB

16056 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAJPB

16052 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAJPB

16047 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAJPB

16046 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16042 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAJPB

16040 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16036 Rookie, Golden Retriever, Phyllis CovinoAJPB

16020 Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-GudjohnsenAJPB

16012 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAJPB

16005 Ivan, Mudi, Barbara SiegelAJPB

16001 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

12 20Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Skylar, Cairn Terrier, Kathy OnoratoAXJA

12042 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12040 Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa 

Johnson

AXJB

12037 Mo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sheila McCormickAXJB

12036 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12030 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXJB

12025 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12022 Tess, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Linda RanieriAXJB

12018 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   AXJB

12017 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterAXJB

12010 Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah 

Orosz

AXJB

12007 Bristol, Cocker Spaniel, Charlene BushAXJB

12004 Moo, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

12001 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

12044 Hera, Shetland Sheepdog, Tara BaggermanAJPB

12041 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12033 Dobby, Pumi, Rena BarnettAJPB

12031 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAJPB

12012 Lucy, All American, Dena DomenicaliAJPB

12008 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAJPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleAXJA

8017 Dice, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Joanne Von EssenAXJA

8044 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8043 CJ, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8040 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsAXJB

8035 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8031 Dreamer, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8026 Harry, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

8020 Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen DonahueAXJB

8009 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8005 Riot, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8004 Louis, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8054 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAJPB

8046 Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail TranoyAJPB

8042 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8039 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

8030 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAJPB

8023 Ginny, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Les AnthonyAJPB

8014 Goalie, Cairn Terrier, Ivy CohenAJPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou BarnicleAJPB

4005 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippAJPB

4004 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAJPB

4002 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAJPB

Premier Jumpers  

Kim CrenshawJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24025 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinPJD

24006 Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine ArnoldPJD

20 19Jump Height = # of dogs

20121 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtPJD

20112 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgPJD

20110 Edge, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsPJD
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20106 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryPJD

20086 Believe, Border Collie, Stefanie RainerPJD

20062 Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa LoomisPJD

20054 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine OstiguyPJD

20050 Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen LechnerPJD

20041 Jack, Australian Shepherd, James StandishPJD

20039 Chaser, All American, Hannah StreeterPJD

20038 Frenzy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgPJD

20034 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonPJD

20017 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

20009 Nebraska, Border Collie, Anna EifertPJD

20004 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy HaynesPJD

20123 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

20114 Bentlee, Golden Retriever, Jada SawhneyPJDP

20074 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

20040 Tallee, Golden Retriever, Jada SawhneyPJDP

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16053 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPJD

16049 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

16039 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPJD

16032 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisPJD

16028 Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie SparrowPJD

16021 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinPJD

16011 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardPJD

16007 Rave, Border Collie, Bruce BaderPJD

16005 Ivan, Mudi, Barbara SiegelPJDP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12043 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzPJD

12018 Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman   PJD

12017 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterPJD

12010 Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah 

Orosz

PJD

12001 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsPJD

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8043 CJ, Papillon, Arlene CollinsPJD

8020 Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen DonahuePJD

8017 Dice, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Joanne Von EssenPJD

8010 Tink, Cairn Terrier, Gail TranoyPJD

8009 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

8004 Louis, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsPJD
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